



The fees and charges referred to in this document are applicable to the year specified only and are subject to annual review.

# Kindergarten to Year 12

All Kindergarten children must attend Monday to Wednesday with the option of additional days available on Thursday and/or Friday.

YEAR	TUITION FEES		ANNUAL LEVIES	
	Per Term (Four Terms per year)	Annual	Camps and Excursions	ICT
Kinder 3 days/week (Mon – Wed)	\$1,860	\$7,440		
Kinder 4 days/week (Mon – Wed and Thurs <i>or</i> Fri)	\$2,400	\$9,600	\$120	\$450
Kinder Full-time (Mon – Fri)	\$3,000	\$12,000		
Prep	\$3,125	\$12,500	\$263	\$450
Year 1	\$3,250	\$13,000	\$193	\$450
Year 2	\$3,320	\$13,280	\$223	\$450
Year 3	\$3,320	\$13,280	\$498	\$600
Year 4	\$3,500	\$14,000	\$608	\$600
Year 5	\$3,825	\$15,300	\$743	\$600
Year 6	\$4,475	\$17,900	\$1,758*	\$600
Year 7	\$5,385	\$21,540	\$495	\$525
Year 8	\$5,510	\$22,040	\$700	\$525
Year 9	\$5,630	\$22,520	\$1,065	\$525
Year 10	\$5,710	\$22,840	\$665	\$525
Years 11 and 12	\$5,730	\$22,920	-	\$525

\*Year 6 Camp and Excursion Levy includes the cost of the compulsory Canberra Trip







## Application and Enrolment Fees

Application fee	\$100	per child	
Enrolment Fee	\$1,500	per child for first child	
	\$1,000	per child for second child	
	\$750	per child for third and additional children	

Please note, Application and Enrolment Fees are inclusive of GST and are non-refundable.

## **Payment Terms and Conditions**

Tuition fees are set as an annual fee and are payable as outlined in the Business Practices Summary. Please refer to this for full payment terms and conditions.

## Method of Payment of School Fees

Payment of School fees may be made by the following means:

- cash (limits apply)
- credit card (VISA, Mastercard and Amex)
- EFTPOS
- electronic transfer into the School account
- direct debit

Please note that payments made by credit card will attract a 0.75% credit card surcharge.

Fahan School has a Board-endorsed policy for collection of overdue accounts, which includes charging interest on overdue accounts and referral to legal representatives for debt recovery action. Students will be denied the opportunity to participate in interstate and/or overseas trips, and their enrolment at Fahan placed under review, if their account is in arrears.

Further details are provided on the Business Practices Summary.

#### **Related Charges 2025**

In addition to the approved tuition fees, levies will apply to accounts as and where applicable.

#### Camps and Excursion Levy

Extra-curricular activities significantly extend teaching and learning outside the classroom such as camps, outdoor education experiences, excursions and special performances.

There may be additional fees charged. These include: Years 9 and 10 Outdoor Education experiences (extension beyond the standard camp), other interstate and international excursions. These will be not included in the fees/levies and are billed separately. Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Levy The School provides support for student devices, secure and reliable learning environments, access to the latest software, and infrastructure to facilitate their educational needs across the curriculum.

## **Additional Charges**

#### Extra-curricular Activities

Student elected activities, such as rowing, sailing and individual music tuition, attract extra charges as determined on an annual basis. Individual private music tuition is charged directly by the music tutor. Instrument hire is billed each term and is added to your account.

### School Uniforms

Fahan School has a strict uniform policy. All students are required to be in correct uniform at all times. A summary of approximate new uniform costs for students commencing in the various year levels is outlined below.

YEAR	SUMMER UNIFORM	WINTER UNIFORM
Pre-Kindergarten–Prep	\$555	\$400
Years 1–6	\$935	\$840
Years 7–12	\$1025	\$785

Uniforms are available for purchase from the Fahan School Uniform Shop. More detailed information on uniform costs can be found on the Fahan School website.

#### Fahan Bus Service

For Fahan School bus fees, please refer to our website.

#### **Prepayment Discount**

A 3% discount is applied if the full years' fees are paid by the due date on your annual statement. Full details are outlined in the Business Practices Summary.

## **Sibling Discount**

Families with two or more children currently attending the School are eligible to receive a tuition fee discount as follows:

- 10% discount on second child's tuition fees
- 20% discount on third child's tuition fees
- 35% discount on fourth and more children's tuition fees